

## Explore North American Rescue's EMS Offerings at the EMS & FIRE PRO Expo

October 18, 2024

## Company Dedicated to Empowering First Responders with Mission-Critical Solutions

**MELVILLE, N.Y., October 18, 2024** – North American Rescue (NAR), a leading provider of survivability and casualty-care medical products to the defense and public-safety markets and a subsidiary of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), will be presenting at the EMS & FIRE PRO Expo a range of solutions created to meet the evolving challenges and requirements of EMS professionals.

From October 24 through October 26, 2024, at Foxwoods Resort Casino in Connecticut, NAR will showcase its Enhanced ARS® (Air Release System), NAR Responder Ballistic PPE Vest, Quantum Blood & Fluid Warming System, and Tactical Medical Kits.

"North American Rescue is dedicated to providing high-quality products that help to support first responders in the various situations EMS professionals may face," said David Davis, Executive Director of Public Safety Sales at NAR. "Our roots run deep in the world of tactical medicine and rescue, so we understand the importance of having solutions first responders can rely on. We look forward to demonstrating our latest solutions for the industry this year at the EMS & FIRE PRO Expo."

Products demonstrated in NAR's booth include the following key features:

- <u>A 2023 EMS World Innovation Awards Winner</u>, the Enhanced ARS is a needle designed to help improve the safety, efficacy, and speed of needle chest decompression for the treatment of tension pneumothorax. The Enhanced ARS features a sharpened needle tip designed to facilitate precise insertion, three fenestrations in the catheter aimed at enhancing air pressure release, and centimeter markings intended to assist with accurate insertion depth control to help reduce the risk of occlusion.
- The NAR Responder Ballistic PPE Vest provides advanced ballistic protection for Fire and EMS personnel. The shape and profile of the vest helps to maximize ballistic protection while allowing for the unique physical movements necessary by firefighters and EMS professionals. The Responder Ballistic PPE vest is suitable for calls involving acts of violence, active shooter response, rescue task force, or any potentially dangerous situation.
- The Quantum<sup>™</sup> (Blood & Fluid Warming System) from Life Warmer<sup>™</sup> is lightweight, compact, and has a warm-up time o 24 seconds1. The system is indicated for warming blood, blood products, and intravenous solutions prior to administration in adult and pediatric patients greater than 28 days old and of normal birth weight. It is intended for use by health care professionals in hospitals, clinical fields, and transport environments to help prevent hypothermia.
- The Tactical Medical Kits contain products that can help provide life-saving care for point-of-wounding, available in compact, durable, and lightweight configurations optimized for tactical operations.

Many of NAR's team members are Veterans and previous special operations medics, law enforcement, SWAT, and emergency medical services professionals. Its mission is to provide tailored, mission-enabling survivability solutions to counter the rapidly evolving threats of the 21st century.

For more information about North American Rescue, please email info@NARescue.com or call 888-689-6277.

1 Life Warmer.<sup>™</sup>Quantum-Introduction-and-Training-REVB.pdf (lifewarmer.com)

## About North American Rescue, LLC.

North American Rescue (NAR), based in Greer, South Carolina, has proudly enjoyed the honor of serving their country, community, and customers for over two decades. NAR is leading the way in decreasing preventable deaths by providing innovative casualty care solutions to our uniformed soldiers, first responders, health care professionals, and security forces both at home, and abroad in foreign combat zones. For more information on North American Rescue and products visit <u>www.NARescue.com</u> or call (864) 675-9800.

## CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Sr. Corporate Media Relations Specialist lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309